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Figure #23
Hudson Highlands State

Park Preserve Map produced by NYSOPRHP-GIS Unit, November 24, 2010.
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Initial Name Blaze Mileage

WM

HH

WO N/A 0.92Woodle
WB White 2.26Washburn
WA N/A 0.39Woodle Access
UC Yellow 3.60Undercliff
SR Split Rock Red 0.26
SO N/A 0.18S. Beacon Mountain Outlook
SB N/A 1.18S. Beacon Mountain Bypass
RR N/A 1.83Beacon Reservoir Road
OL Red 1.72Overlook
NV Green 2.28Nelsonville

LS Blue 0.99LonestarLB Lake Surprise Bypass N/A 1.83

HT N/A 0.99Highlands
FR White 4.99Fishkill Ridge

CN Blue 1.40Cornish
BR White 4.40Breakneck RidgeBK Red 1.48Brook

Casino TrailCT Red 2.00

SP N/A 1.15Little Stony Point

CC N/A 0.78Casino Connector

DP White 1.23Denning's Point

MT N/A 2.92Melzingah
NB N/A 0.06Notch Bypass
NM N/A 0.69N. Beacon Mountain Bypass

KS Klara Sauer None 0.92

NT Blue 5.91Notch

Yellow 10.36Wilkinson Memorial

N/A 1.32Hell Hollow

BB Red 0.76Breakneck Bypass
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Trails Plan - South Trails Plan
Figure #24
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Map produced by NYSOPRHP-GIS Unit, November 24, 2010.

Initial Name Blaze Mileage
Appalachian Trail White 4.86

AP Arden Point Blue/Red 1.51
CC Carriage Connector Yellow 0.93
CS Camp Smith Blue 3.67

NR North Redoubt Red 0.65

SL Sugarloaf Red 1.67
SU Sugarloaf Loop N/A 1.73
WR White Rock N/A 0.87

OB Osborn Loop Blue 2.06

MP Mountain Pass N/A 0.55



Arden
Point

North
Redoubt

North
Woods

Castle Rock
Unique Area

Osborn Preserve

Anthony's Nose

Annsville Creek
Paddlesport Center

Iona
Island

Bear Mountain

Camp Smith

Harriman

Fort Hil l

Canada
Hill

Ft.
Defiance

Hill

Av
er

y 
 R

oa
d

Ph i l ip se B r ook  R
oad

Travis Cor ner s Road

Ol
d 

Hi
g h

la
nd

 T
ur

np
ik

e

O l d W es tp o in t  R oa d

Mou ntain  P ass 

Mer ri t t  Road

Ma
in

 S
tre

et

Canterbur y  R oad

Mine R
oad

Mys
ter

y  P
oint

Mi l i tary  Road

Camp  Road

Jack  R
oad

Sp
ro

u t
 B

ro
ok Road

Ol
d 

 A
lb

an
y 

 P
os

t  
Ro

ad

O ld  Wes t  Po int  R oad

Philipstown
Park

Garrison School Forest

Open 
SpaceInstitute

Glenclyffe

Manitoga Inc

Manitoga
PointPreserve

Hudson Highlands
Gateway Park

Hudson Highlands
Land Trust

Bear
Mountain
  Overlook

United States
Military Academy

West Point
SL

OB

CC

OB

SL

CS

CS

PU
TN

AM
  C

OU
NTY

ORA
NG

E  
CO

UNTY

WESTCHESTER  COUNTY

ROCKLAND  COUNTY

H
u d

s o
n  

  
 R

i v
e r

Cortlandt
Lake

Lake
Celeste

Highland
Falls

Wallace
Pond

Bear   Mtn.
Bridge

SU

CS

OB

AP

WR

MP

SL

CC

NR

SU

AP

CS

SL

NR

0 0.6 1.20.3

M I L E S

Trails Plan
Figure #25
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Trails Plan - 
Cross Country Trails South

Map produced by NYSOPRHP-GIS Unit, November 24, 2010.

Initial Name Blaze Mileage
Appalachian Trail White 4.86

AP Arden Point Blue/Red 1.51
CC Carriage Connector Yellow 0.93
CS Camp Smith Blue 3.67

NR North Redoubt Red 0.65

SL Sugarloaf Red 1.67
SU Sugarloaf Loop N/A 1.73
WR White Rock N/A 0.87

OB Osborn Loop Blue 2.06

MP Mountain Pass N/A 0.55
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